#### GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

# DIRECTORATE OF YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS

#### M. A. STADIUM, JAMMU/SRINAGAR

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Sub: Filling up of the post of District Youth Services and Sports Officer.

Ref: Administrative Department's letter No. YSS-Adm/160/2022-02- YS&S;

Dated: 04-07-2022

## ORDER

As per the approval conveyed by Administrative Department vide No. YSS-Adm / 1602022-02-YS&S; Dated: 04-07-2022, it is hereby ordered that:-

- Shri Gurmukh Singh, I/C DYSSO Shopian is transferred and posted as I/C DYSSO Budgam against an available vacancy.
- Shri Noor-Ul-Haq, IC DYSSO Pulwama shall look after the additional charge of DYSSO Shopian in addition to his own duties till further orders.

Jitender Mishra, JKAS

Deputy Director

No: Dir-YSS/Estt/ 5973 - 87

Dated: 04 -07-2022

### Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. Department of Youth Services and Sports, Civil Secretariat Srinagar for information.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner Pulwama /Shopian /Budgam for information.
- 3. Joint Director Youth Services and Sports Kashmir for information.
- 4. District Treasury Officer Pulwama /Shopian / Budgam for information.
- 5. District Youth Services and Sports Officer Pulwama /Shopian / Budgam for information.
- 6. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 7. Incharge website for uploading the order
- 8. Office order file.